
EMT-Basic Curriculum Workgroup Roster 
 
 
Pam Bradshaw-Chair    
 Collins Career Center-Lawrence County 

  plbradshaw@collins-cc.edu    (740) 867-6641 ext. 406 
 
Bill Turner 
 Shawnee State University-Scioto County 
 bturner@shawnee.edu  (740) 351-3463 
 
Tim Jackson 
 Southeast Ohio EMS & Rio Grande College-Gallia County 
 tjackson@seoems.com 
 
William Mehbod 
 Cincinnati State-Hamilton County 
 William.Mehbod@cincinnatistate.edu   (513) 569-4946 
 
Debbie Schiff 
 Pickaway-Ross Career Technical-Ross County 
 Debbie.Schiff@pickawayross.com 
 
David Hoffman 
 Southern State Community College-Clinton County 
 dhoffman@sscc.edu (513) 678-1759 
 
Chuck Sowerbrower 
 Sinclair College-Montgomery County 
 Chuck.Sowerbrower@sinclair.edu  
 
Judy Boggs 
 Life Academy-Scioto County 
 judyb@lifeambulane.net 
 
Bob Hassselfeld 
 Butler Career and Technical-Butler County 
 Hasselfeldb@butlertech.org  (513) 509-0937 
 
Greg Barch 
 Pike County Career & Technical-Pike County 
 Barch.greg@pikecommunityhospital.org 
 
John Sands 
 Ohio Division of EMS 
 jesands@dps.state.oh.us (614) 387-0649 



Linda Mirarchi 
 Ohio Division of EMS 
 lmirarchi@dps.state.oh.us (614) 387-0648 
 
 
Instructors 
 
John Redoutey 
 Shawnee State University-Scioto County 
 jredoutey@shawnee.edu   (740) 351-3238 
 
Aaron Jennings 
 City of Delaware 
 Ajennin2@columbus.rr.com 
 
 
  


